

61  
16.02.2023  
ssi  
Ct 39

**WPA 5052 of 2016**

Mr. Debasish Chattopadhyay  
Mr. Loknath Paul  
Mr. Tirthankar Basu  
...for the petitioners  
Mr. Amitesh Banerjee, Ld. Sr. St. Counsel  
Mr. Tarak Karan  
...for the State

Learned counsel appearing on behalf of the petitioners undertakes to file no objection Vakalatnama and prays for an adjournment.

List this matter for hearing on 10.03.2023.

**(Jay Sengupta, J.)**