

S/L 39  
04.4.2023  
Court No.39  
SD

WPA 5052 of 2016

Prabhu Dayal Jhunjhunwala @ Jhungarivala & Ors.  
Vs.  
State of West Bengal & Ors.

*Mr. Debasish Chattopadhyay*  
*Mr. Tirthankar Basu*  
*Mr. Loknath Paul*

*... for the Petitioners.*

*Mr. Amitesh Banerjee*  
*Mr. Tarak Karan*

*... for the State.*

Heard learned counsel for the petitioners.

Learned counsel for the State prays for an  
accommodation.

On his prayer, let this matter appear in the list for  
further hearing on 20.4.2023.

**(Jay Sengupta, J.)**