

28 12.05.2023
NB Ct. 39

WPA 5052 of 2016

Mr. Debasish Chattopadhyay.
...for the petitioners.

Mr. Amitesh Banerjee,
Mr. Tarak Karan.
...for the State.

Learned counsel appearing on behalf of the State prays for some more time to produce the records of the case.

Learned counsel appearing on behalf of the petitioners submits that his client would like to rely on certain documents regarding payment made in excess.

Let a supplementary affidavit be filed on the next date.

An advance copy shall be handed over to the learned counsel for the State.

Let this matter appear for hearing in the list under the same heading on 20th June, 2023.

Urgent photostat certified copy of this order may be supplied to the parties expeditiously, if applied for.

(Jay Sengupta, J.)