

28.11.2023  
Sl. No. 923.  
D/L.  
**Mithun**  
Ct.No.14.

**WPA 5052 of 2016**  
**Prabhu Dayal Jhunjunwala @ Jhungarivala &**  
**Ors.**  
**Vs.**  
**State of West Bengal**

Mr. Amitesh Banerjee, Ld. Sr. Standing Counsel,  
Mr. Tarak Karan  
...for the State.

No one appears on behalf of the petitioner.  
State is represented. List this matter for hearing  
under the same heading in the Monthly List of January,  
2024.

**(Jay Sengupta, J.)**