

1
10.4.2024
Ct. No. 14
SB

W.P.A. 5052 of 2016

Prabhu Dayal Jhunjhunwala @ Jhungerivala & Ors.
Vs.
State of West Bengal & Ors.

Mr. Debasish Chattopadhyay
Mr. Amrit Sinha ... for the petitioners

Mr. Amitesh Banerjee,
Mr. Tarak Karan ... for the State

Learned counsel appearing on behalf of the petitioners submits that this matter was marked 'Heard-in-Part' by this Court, but the same could not be taken up for further hearing.

Due to change of determination and in view of the pendency of several other regular matters before this Court, this Bench is unable to take up this matter for further hearing on an urgent basis.

Accordingly, the writ petition is released from my list.

(Jay Sengupta, J.)