

S/L 66  
26.06.2024  
Court. No. 551  
*Suvayan*

**WPA 5052 of 2016**

**Prabhu Dayal Jhunjhunwala  
@ Jhungerivala & Ors.  
Vs.  
State of West Bengal & Ors.**

*Mr. A. Tewari*

*...for the petitioners.*

1. On behalf of the petitioners an accommodation has been sought for on the personal ground of the learned Advocate for the petitioners.
2. The State is not represented today.
3. Prayer for accommodation is considered and allowed.
4. Let the matter be listed on July 4, 2024 under the same heading.
5. Learned Advocate for the writ petitioners is hereby requested to intimate the next date of hearing to the learned Advocate for the State by issuing a notice in writing and to file a receipted copy of such notice on the adjourned date.

**(Partha Sarathi Sen, J.)**