

S/L 14  
07.08.2024  
Court. No. 551  
*Sourav*

**WPA 5052 of 2016**

**Prabhu Dayal Jhunjhunwala  
@ Jhungerivala & Ors.  
Vs.  
State of West Bengal & Ors.**

*Mr. A. Tewari*

*...for the petitioner.*

*Mr. Amitesh Banerjee  
Mr. Tarak Karan*

*...for the State.*

1. On behalf of the petitioner, an accommodation has been sought for.
2. Prayer for accommodation is considered and allowed.
3. Let the matter be listed on August 12, 2024 under the same heading.

**(Partha Sarathi Sen, J.)**