

S/L 16  
20.09.2024  
Court. No. 551  
*Sourav*

**WPA 5052 of 2016**

**Prabhu Dayal Jhunjhunwala  
@ Jhungerivala & Ors.  
Vs.  
State of West Bengal & Ors.**

*Mr. Debasish Chattopadhyay*

*...for the petitioners.*

*Mr. Amitesh Banerjee  
Mr. Tarak Karan*

*...for the State.*

1. Supplementary affidavit as filed in Court today on behalf of the writ petitioners is taken on record.
2. Learned advocate for the State submits before this Court that he wants to file an exception to the supplementary affidavit as filed by the petitioner today.
3. In view of such, learned advocate for the State thus prays for an accommodation.
4. Prayer for accommodation is considered and allowed.
5. Liberty is given to the State/respondent to file exception to the supplementary affidavit as filed by the writ petitioner within three weeks after the opening of the Court after the ensuing Puja Vacation of 2024.
6. Let the matter be listed on December 3, 2024 under the heading "**Writ Petition**".

**(Partha Sarathi Sen, J.)**