

33
20.03.2025
sb
Ct 551

IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
CONSTITUTIONAL WRIT JURISDICTION
APPELLATE SIDE

WPA 5052 of 2016

Shri Gopi Kumar & Ors.
versus
State of West Bengal & Ors.

Mr. Debasish Chattopadhyay
Mr. Tirthankar Basu
Ms. Suman Biswas
... For the petitioners

Mr. Tarak Karan
... For the State.

1. On behalf of the respondents/State an accommodation has been sought for.
2. The prayer for accommodation is considered and allowed.
3. Let the matter be listed on 4th April, 2025 as specially fixed matter at 1.30 a.m.

(Partha Sarathi Sen, J.)