

26.08.2025  
62  
sdas

WPA 5052 of 2016

Shri Gopi Kumar & Ors.  
Vs.  
The State of West Bengal & Ors.

Mr. Debasish Chattopadhyay  
Mr. Tirthankar Basu  
..... for the petitioners

Heard the learned Advocate representing the petitioners.

However, an adjournment has been sought for on behalf of Mr. Tarak Karan, learned Advocate, who entered appearance on behalf of the State on 20<sup>th</sup> March, 2025, when the matter was last taken up for hearing.

The matter stands adjourned.

Let the matter appear for further consideration in the Daily Supplementary List on 16<sup>th</sup> September, 2025 under the heading "Upgraded Hearing".

**(Partha Sarathi Chatterjee, J.)**